# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7474983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELLIAS HELLOU	07/17/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BREATHIN LTD.		
Street Address:	13 ALMOG STREET		
City:	HAIFA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	3542545		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15572831	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: INFO@FIPG.CO.IL

Correspondent Name: FISHER FRIEDMAN IP GROUP

Address Line 1: MASKIT 6

Address Line 4: HERZLYA, ISRAEL 460000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELSH/001-WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN MOSES
SIGNATURE:	/KAREN MOSES/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Global Assignment Hellou to BreathIN signed#page1.tif source=Global Assignment Hellou to BreathIN signed#page2.tif source=Global Assignment Hellou to BreathIN signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507428052 REEL: 060750 FRAME: 0619

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Elias HELLOU, a citizen of Israel, having a place of residence at,

13 Almog Street, Apt 57, Haifa 3542545, ISRAEL; (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A (the

"PATENTS");

WHEREAS, BreathIN Ltd., a Limited Liability Company under the laws of

ISRAEL, having an office and place of business at, 13 Almog Street, Haifa 3542545,

ISRAEL; and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants,

transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENTS, and

the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any

continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the

PATENTS.

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 060750 FRAME: 0620

Assignor's Signature:	Assignee's Signature:
Printed Name: Elias HELLOU Signature:	Printed Name: Omri Naveh  D'VI   NITTI  BREATHIN LTD  516309622:2.0.0
Capacity: Inventor	Capacity: Board Director
Date: 17-Jul , 2022	Date: <u>17-Jul</u> , 2022
Witness:	Witness:
Printed Name: Omri Naveh Signature:	Printed Name: Elias Hellou Signature:

On behalf of BreathIN Ltd.

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 060750 FRAME: 0621

# Exhibit A – List of Patents

Patent No.	Date Issued	Country	Status	Patent Title
3302396	4 August 2020	Europe	Granted	INTRA-THORAX/ABDOMEN RESPIRATORY APPARATUS
DE Validation of EP 3302396 (DE 602016041484.8)	4 August 2020	Germany	Granted	INTRA-THORAX/ABDOMEN RESPIRATORY APPARATUS
FR Validation of EP 3302396	4 August 2020	France	Granted	INTRA-THORAX/ABDOMEN RESPIRATORY APPARATUS
GB Validation of EP 3302396	4 August 2020	United Kingdom	Granted	INTRA-THORAX/ABDOMEN RESPIRATORY APPARATUS
10,575,940	3 March 2020	USA	Granted	INTRA-THORAX/ABDOMEN RESPIRATORY APPARATUS

PATENT REEL: 060750 FRAME: 0622

**RECORDED: 08/09/2022**